Receivers
Direction Finders
All wave
Receiver
ELK 639/2
9.8 kHz to 30 MHz
Leaflet
IB 630 E

nals using FSK telegraphy (e. g. teletype
transmissions) can be demodulated by
connecting a teletype keying unit (FSK
converter) (see KB 068 for further de-
tails).
By interposing a DF Accessory Unit
PV 897 ahead of the Receiver ELK 639,
the latter can be used as DF receiver
in the frequency range from 1.3 to 30
MHz, in conjunction with a 6 mast Ad-
cock antenna system (see KB 029 for
further details).
In conjunction with a Phase/Amplitude
Regulator Unit PAR 1039 and the DF Ac-
cessory Unit PV897, the Receiver ELK
639 can be employed as HF directional
rejection receiving equipment in the fre-
quency range from 1.3 to 30 MHz (see
KB 030 for further details).
.
_
«
Technical Specifications
Frequency Range:
Frequency Sub-Ranges of
Range Group I:
9.8 kHz to 30 MHz
Frequency Sub-Ranges of
Range Group II:
Types of Service:
Read-Off Accuracy:
Range Group I:
Range Group II:
Setting Accuracy:
Rang Group I:
Range 1 9.8
Range 2 22.3
Range 3 51.0
Range 4 121.5
Range 5 295.0
to 23.0
to 52.5
to 125.0
to 304.0
to 570.0
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
Range 1
Range 2
Range 3
Range 4
Range 5
Range 6
Range 7
Range 8
Range 9
Range 10
0.25 to
0.55 to
1.00 to
1.80 to
3.26 to
5.30 to
8.14 to
12.15 to
16.78 to
22.35 to
0.51 MHz
1.05 MHz
1.90 MHz